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UNITED STATES VETERANS BUREAU

WASHINGTON
July 16, 1928.

THis LETTER REFERS TO
sYoum FiLE NuMBER:

in RePLY ReFer TO: AL

Board of Fension Commissioners
for Newfoundland, SFOONER, J.
8t. Jom's, Newfoundland. O=8-1737
906 B, Jom 8t.,

Seattle, Wash.

Beceipt is asknowledged of the letter dated Jume 30, 1928,
relative to examinmation of the above named Newfoundland ex-service
man, Regt. #5362, 2nd It.

The case has been referred to Seattle for the necessary at-
tention, and as soon as the report om B.P.0. 98 is received it will be
forwarded,

411 correspendence regarding this case should be addressed
for the attention of Mediocal Service, Imsular and Foreign Sub-Divisiom.

FPor the Direstor,

k.

B, 0., CROBSMAN
Medical Direstor.









IN REPLY REFER TO

s e

" THE BoARD

OF PENSION COMMISSIONERS

FOR NEWFOUNDLAND.

PO ) DI

STJoOHN's,

NEWFOUNDLAND.

2oty G _ ki

June 30%th, 1928,

My, J. Spooner,
906, E, John Street,
3“&%10. 'alhl.llgtﬂn..

Tear Sir:-

I teg to advise you that your present

pension expires on S

Papers for your re-examination have been

forwarded to gy g  VETERANS' BURSAU, WASHINGTON,

to report

who will advise you when and where

€or completicn of sane.

Yours very truly,
Sceretary.

Per_

i
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SOLDIERS' CIVIL RE-ESTABLISHMENT

SCR 1716=J=7 OTTAYA, June 12, 1928

IN YOUR REPFLY REFER TO FILE MO,

The Secretary,
Board of Pension Commissioners,
St, John's, Newfoundland.

(5]
fe
w

oner

Dear Sir:

I beg to refer to the case
of the marginally named ex-member of the New-
foundland Forces.

For your information there
is attached a copy of a letter received fraqm
this man dated May 7th.

Yours faithfully,

Feil «Blak Ny WeDseiy

RBP/Me for Director Mediesfl” Services

9.C.A 1 GOM-3-29 REQ 4702







CORYs

996 E., John St., .
SBattle, Wash.,
May 7th, 1928,

Dﬂpt. of S.c-R..
Medical Division,
nIn Uni‘b,
Vancouver, R.C.
Gentlemsn: -
I am in receipt of a letter informing me to
report on May 15th to the Post Offics Bldg. in Victoria .7,
for medical Zxemination. '
. Having moved my residence I beg to meake app-
lication for a transportation warrant from Seattle to
Victoria and return.

Thanking you in anticipation

I am
Yours very truly,

J. Spooner.




. i DEPARTMENT OF
| 4 SOLDIERS' CIVIL RE-ESTABLISHMENT
| ~
IN YOUR REPLY REFER YO FILE NO, SCR 1716=J=7 OITTLJL, Mey 23, 1928

The Secretary,
Board of Pension Commissioners,
St. John's, Newfoundland.

HE: #3562 - 2/Lt. J. Spooner,
RDS&]. 0&3{. P.O.. Viotoria. B.C.

Dear Sir:

I beg to mefer to your letter of
May 1llth regarding the examination of the marg-
.Tinally named ex-member of the Newfoundlarnd Forces.

The reports reguested in your
letter of March 10tz have not yet been received,
but the Depart:.ent's office in Vancouver is

" being reguested to expedite the reports which
will be transmitted to you without delay when
they arrive., :

Yours faithfully,

F.i.BI'skeman, Ii.
RBP /Mo £or Director Med¥eal Services

S.C.R. 1 10M.12.37
















UNITED STATES VETERANS BUREAU
- August 13, 1928,

THis LETTER REFERS TO
Your FiLE NUMBER:

IN REPLY REFER TO: GAI

Board of Pension Commissioners ;.
for Newfoundland, SPOONER, J.
St. John's, Newfoundland. ) C=-8=1737

906 E. John St. ’
Seattle, Wash.

Reference is made to the case of the above named former
Newfoundland officer, Regt. #362, 2nd Lieut.

Inclosed for the Department's information is a report on
| B.P.C. 98, B, P. C., 25 is also completed and returned.

All correspondence regarding this case should be addressed
for the attention of Medical Service, Insular and Foreign Sub-Division.

For the Director,

Acting Medicgl Director.

Ines.
B.P.C. 98
B.P.C. 25 I

r._,,, _
|
i
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THE BOARD OF PENSION COMMISSIONERS
FOR NEWFOUNDLAND.

STJoOHN's,

IN REPLY REFER TO

[ R L

NEWFOUNDLAND.

NATRCH 1s te 2 1929,

¥r. J. Spooner,
906, Z. John Street,
Seattle, Washington,

Dear Sir:-

I beg to advise you that your present

pension expires on 4

Tepers for yotPTAd-274BmdP2en have been i
forwarded to

who wiltSaa¥{SER$NG wRER Al whsnausToN,

to report for completicn of same.

Yours very truly,

Sceretary. 1

Per



















UNITED STATES VETERANS BUREAU
WASHINGTON
 April 16, 1929.

THis LETTER REFERS TO
Your FiLE NUMBER: .

Board of Pension Commissioners SPOONER, J.,

for Newfoundland, ' C=S8-1737,

St. John's, Newfoundland, 906 B, John St.,
Seattle, Washington.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to the case of the above named Newfoundland
ex-service man, Regt. No. 362, 2nd Lt. Hoyal Nfld.

There is enclosed report on B.P.C. Form 98 dated March, 1929,
and B.P.C. Form=25, relative to the above named claimant.

All correspondence relative to this case should be addressed
for the attention of Medical Service, Insular and Foreign Sub-Division.

For the Director,

£y,

Encls. 2. Medical Director.
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: Nenaimo, BE, _Feb 15th 792 8

Te whem it mey cencern -
This is te certify that I attended Jack Speener fer Recurrent attacks ef
Chrenic Dysentery during the years 1920, 1521, 1622 and 1924 .,
I alse treated him Ter an attack in 1926 snd ene severe attack in 1927 .,
These 2ttacks were of a severe type and =ach waes attended with severe
hemerrhages . He alse suffered with much celic and severe cramps with
very frequent steels .
During the year 1927 he had three severe attacks and each attack lasted 4—
several weeks ,
The attacks seem te be mere frequent . Each attack renders him weak
and his cenvalescence is prelenged .
His present cenditien is censiderablv weekened as a result ef his last

attack .




CODES: BENTLEY S ACME UNIVERSAL
PHONE ELiOT 131 ATLANTIC .'l'.‘l'l' TERMINAL

SEATTLE, - U. S. A.

January 30, 1928

To Whom it may concern:- X
This is to g@vise that Mr. Jack Spooner has been

! : in our employ rfom time to time during the years 1925-26-27. h

He has been incapacitated on numerous occesions due we under-

stand from dysentery contracted during the World War. ?

D. X mm(?;_c;,_,.
BI’ ‘___‘ -

DMB:F




2nd Lieufenar t J. SEOONER P ' ‘. P

References your letter of the 29th
January re the marginally named Officer, I beg to
return herewi th Form 98 duly comple ted.

; &MI)M'

Iieut.-Colonel, C.4.M.C.,
5 m-OLGIK ; MAOD.K.S. I\’I'.Dt NO 11-




J. Spooner, EsG., ; .
(Ex 2/Lieut . Royal Nfld, Regt.)
P. 0. Bex 773,
Yictoria, B. C,, Canada.

Dear S8Sir:-

The General Officer Commanding
Military District No. 11 has been raquested te
arrange for your appearance beforea Medical
Board in order that the present condition of your
disability may be estimated.

Please facilitate this uSt-r in
every way possible.

Yours faithfully,

Major, D. M. S.
AMB,







s T

CaPT. W. H. Pansons, R.A.M.C.

D_eﬁo 30/18

TO: ! :Do Kt So
..?I'O'm:f' B. Po 0.
Ex-Lieut.dJ. Spoomer

¥indly note that thm;ﬁnsiomr gives his

sddress as:- ¢/o P. 0. Box 773, Victoria, B. C., Canada,

and writes asking thet his exsmination papers be
sent to Canadian Medical Board in Vietoria where he
can be re-examined.

Kindly make the necessary arrangements for this
Officer's re-examination.

The Secretary,

=
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0-99 : i
February 18tn., 1918.

From:- D. M. S.
,ﬂ"' 0- 8. 0. ;
2/Lisut. J. Spoonex : |
1 have had the marginally noted Officer appear |
before the Standing Medical Board and they record the é
following as their opinioni-
:!he Medical mﬁ a.'e :t the same
r aus. w
'ﬂt m in November. These
gports (both Dr. Roberts and '
faiical Board) are founded after
"gtatements made by the Officer and
"ot upon aotual observation.
"The Medical Board have mot yet seen

"a case of contracted in
"Gallipold, E o1l in two months.”

- -

h:ﬂr. D. M. 8.







1y Reserve of Officers

The attached letter and Medical Gertificate received
from the above m"a'ntio.ne_d Officer are :Edmrde’d to you for

information and necessary action.

Ma jor, C.S5.0.




hjo:' . F. Rend‘llg .
Chief Staff Officer,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

Eir:-

I hereby make application to be again placed on the strength
of THE BATTALION, as I am ndw in perfectly good health and
capable of performing my duties.

I am enclosing a certificate which I received from Dr. W.
Roberts, who gave me a most rigid examination and pronocunced me
physically fit.

I remain,
Your obedient servant, -
(sgd) J. SPOONER
2nd Lieut.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that I have examined Mr. J. Spooner and find
him in good health and free from any organic disease.

(8gd) WM. ROBERTS, M. D.
January 3lst., 1918.

P ']a.',i-




2/lieut. * J. Spoonew,
- 30 Monroe Street.

Siri-
I have the honour to request that you report at
" the offioe of Diregtor of Medigal Services, Oolonial Building,

| Friday, August 3rd., at § P. M. for the purpose of being
examined as to your Disability.

I have the honour %o be
8ir
Your obedient servant,
CLUNY MACPHERSON, _
Major, D. M. S.

Perx




REPORT FROM WANDSWORTH BY MISS GLASS i3
APRIL 29th. and MAY 2nd. |

LIFUT. J.SPOONER

Dysentery. Visited him over a year ago when sick from

a weak ago from France but very much better.

Peninsula. Has now had return of old illness. Arrived .










- -

Capt. J. 4. Howley, A
F20ty. Pansion:s & Disadilities Board.

| 2lldeut. J. Saooner
Doar Sir:-

The findings of the Standing Mediocal Board

in comeotion with the marginally noted Officer are for-
. warded hevarith.

4 This Officar will be traisferred to the Resaerve
in toiday'a Gn;utto and 1t is desired that his pension
shonld e rated.

Yours faithfully,

= Major, D. M. 8.

|
|










AoomEss REPLY TO
DEFARTMT OF MILITIA
AMND QUOTE HO.

2/Lieut. J. Spooner

T OF MILITIA

St1. JoHN's. NEWFOUNDLAND,

_ November Bth., 1917.

From:- D. K. S.
Tﬁ:‘ c- Se 0-

I attach hereto Proceedings of Board on
the marginally noted Officer.

Will you please say how many coples of
these Proceedings on Officers you would like to |
have in future? i

1 enclose also for your information copy
of letter received from Pay & Record Office,London,
agking that two copies of each Board on Officers

oy o

Major, D. M. S.

be sent to them.










I have your communication of 12th. inst. re
i lenve. Xindly make it convenient o call at Head-
b | quarters and I will talk the matter over with you.
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

Pebruzyy 16th 1920.
2/Lt. J. Spoomer,
¢/o Consolidated Whaling Corporation,
Limited,

P.0. Box 773,
Victoria, B.C. CANADA,

Dear Sir:

With reiereme to the 19.'.'_4‘_-19:!.5 Stay
forwarddd by Registsrdd Post on,.D¢¢s 3rd/19.
no. ackqowladgemgnt hak teen rece ived by tgis
‘Oi’fice for same,

K:i_.ndiy give t};is matter your esarliest
attention, and oblige.

Yours sincerely,

Aghoon

Cagual by Offieer.

end Lieut .




Cwm  CRZZ7

I certify that I have received the 1914-15 STAR




=

P

Ex Lieutenant J. Speoner
C/e Cemselidated Whaling Corperationm,
Limited
PeOe Box.773,
Victoria, B.C, Cane

I beg o soklifigledge receint of yuur
letter of £8%h uwlt. reguesting that your medleel
pepers be forwerdsd to you in order thst you mey be
exanined oy & Jmnadiazn Me ; Bosrd in Victoris;
end 7 might sey in re;aq thet copy of your letter has
been forwerdod to the Bosrd of Pension Gommissioners,
who will give you their decision reparding the msttex,
directs.

Yows fsithfully,
Lieut, Col,,

Chief Staff Officer.

e L Sy, i s e W i - o . - > TR










Ideut. J. Spooner, ¢
Monrse Strees,
| 0XI?Y

Dear Ideut, mk ; .
' In reply to your lottor of lst inst. :
hﬂt*mmﬁtohmnpm“tmuw" strength
of the Regimemt, I have the homour to state that a letter
bas been received from the Director of Medical Serviees, in
which it is stated that the mu’ Medicel Board reported
Sheir opm*n Jer ease as :olll;uz- *
"The Mediocal Board are of the same opiniom
rogarding Iiemt, Sppemer that they held in Mavch,"
In view of this point, it is regretted
that your application cemnot be comsldered at the prosent time.

Yours faithfully,
A -4
I7 :

| . m“' '3.5.0.

— - A e ————

e







City.

8ir:-

A further letter has been received from
the Chief Ordinsnce, War Department, Washington,
concerning your applicatiom for duty in the Amer-
ican Army, and I have the hemour to enclose a copy
herewith for your informatiom.

It ie evident that your application has
been very widely considered, and reference has beem
made to the different sub-departments comcerning
the various bramches of training mentiomed in your
application.

I have the homour %o be,
8ir,
Your cbedient servant,

// b mens



mmdmmmmtmumm

: Ha jor, Ce3e0e







: « = |
e e . flokin's, Q.. vev.184/38..... 191

-

Major W F Rendell.
Chief Staff Officer.
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

8ir;
I hereby make application to be again placed on the
etrength of THE BATTALION; ae I am now in perfectly good
health, and capable of performing my duties.

I am enclosing a certificate which I Treceived
from Dr W ROBERTS, who gave me a most rigid examination and

pronounced me physically fit.
I remain

Your obedient servant

E 3nd Lieut.






mrre

m‘.-:‘mn‘r.
Monroe Streel,
CITTe

A reply has been roceived from the £d jutant Ceneral .

. war Department,Vashington. in reply %o your aprlication

for a post in the American Army as an instructor and I
am enclosing a copy of same for your information.

lia jor,
Chief Staff Officer.

WR"’I e



.

lajor.

Chief Staff Officer.

Monroe Street,
city.

Lt. J. Spoonmer,







Decs 29%h, 1917.

Hilitary Seoretary,
War Depts,

Vashington, DeCe
UsSelien

31 -

I have ti.e nonour to forward the attached application
from 2/ite Je Spounere iire poomer onlisted with the Newfound-
land Regiment 2t tic¢ outbreak of the war in 1914, has had
servicse In Gallipoli and Prande, and has worked his way up
through ¥ 0 ranks to his present position.

4 medical board assembled to consider his case
about a mont: azo oMl found ithet he was unfit for service
owing to illness comtracted in Gallipoli; he was, thereifore,
placed on the Reserve of YIficers.

Er, Spoomer states that he is anxious to do war
work s long a8 the war lasts, s he Zoels tiat he cannot
soettle down tololﬂl life. . I should be zlad to receive
a reply on this natter

b = m the honour %o be

s e
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CR. 0-99

Zxtraet of Kilitis Orders by Hon. J.R. Bennett,

-Minister of Militia, dated Deseember 11, 1917.

RETIRIMENT,
Second Lieuten-nt J. Spooner is transferred to the

Reserve of Officers, s from this dete, owing to

illness contraeted while on sotive servioe,

v

R e g o




Dece 10, 1917,

2/LteJeSpooner,
Headnunrtors,

The resuit o7 your last ledical Board held Hove,27,
ghows that the finding is thet you will be wnfii for
general service and for terviege ot home fnr a peficd of
twelve months owing to illness contracted while on setive
Bervice in Galliyoli. In view of the fact it hus been
decided Yo heve you ylacel on the reserve of officers and
your pepers ere being formarded to the Femsions end Rds-
abilities Eoard for the purpose of having your pension

rateds

e jor,
CeSs0elerteo? Uilitiae

I I e

T P

e

e

S o . it o o T i i — e




58 ‘I&etom street.
.Igandan_.a;.'ﬂ.. ‘ 1-’0

_ to inform you thet this 0fficer is

_2/Lieut.J.Spooner.

With further reference to my -
CeRe0.99 of 1l,Dece,I have the honour

being placed on the Heserve of Of?iane

as from 11,Dec.,in view of the finde |
ing of his lest liedicel Board. |

2 ;iniater of Militia.

F———— - - e

REPLY

s 1 00ANWW

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE 43&

J\(M[h\ﬂw-

D C(J SN

NE‘ %D LS P
Sl & h/f/
‘ojfp)-FFI (1 Moo .

CHIEF PAYMANTRER




T

TR

Vith further refovance o my -
CoZlel 99 0F 14000eyL hove the henory
to inform you thatvthis offiecer i
being plaeelcn tk;' sugerve of Ufficers
es frov 11,060 ,4n viow of the Pinde
o€ of bic last Medical Boavds

T e -




Degember 1, 4

2/1iouteJsSpoonors
Sirie '

4 eable was forverded to you to-
oy confirmation of vhich will follew
nuqm.MMwm
mentioned officer has been found wnflt
for light duty for a peried of eix
months and requesting that the Var
mtautiﬂola /meloning coples
of liedical Board reforred te in dure

licate

I have the hemour to be,
sir,
Your obedidnt servant,

- B2

Lintetor of uilitda,










l-aaoua. B ard on e/ani. 3. Spoomer,
will m m hu'n!.sh in rutm-q throe coples of proceed-
w Modieal Bosrds hold on amaam. two for 2ay &
ioo, London mnd ono for file In the Cenbrel

}.Iajor, Cei3eCoa

T— . —




—

—————

Boaxd held on the ebove noted officer on 27¢h Nove,
stating t at he is £it for Gutics in clkes Cede
Please infmm if this officer'y serfice oan be
utilized at tic Depote “ '

7L

Hojor, CeSsls







CR -

Extract of "Telegram” received from Pay & Record Office
London, dated November 13, 1917

War Office makes enquiry as to 2/Lieut. Spooner.













with reference to your

Governor.

. Hoe GBO,.
Code Telegram to liajor Timewell.
(sent 11 August 1917)

Hedical Board August 3rd found 2nd Lieut. Spooner
unfit for light duty for three mojpths.
Advige War Office and Officers Cormanding.

& Governor.

|







S ©-%

Axtract of Code telegram r2&b&&h& from lajor Timewell,

Reacived 29th June 1917.

Embarked Metagama Quebes June 22nd, on leave
+811 Aupgust 12th, at own expense, : M-
4

2/116ut. Spooner, S éﬁ

._._....-_._._
.
.




April 21, 1917,

@m 8ir,

& tegiel o Aave fo cnfoim
you Uhal o iopoid das Ui dioy loen seoriived
from the Pgecord Qffice of the Fiist Pfou-
frundland Degiment onden, le lhe offect that

Second Lieubt, John Spooner, has been admitted to
Wandeworth suffering from dysentery. ;

& loust hat later soparts
weld éwzf news % Ai mozyﬁéw_anaa.

5? oz% /u/&z %ma@z

lececwed atf lHhei @ﬂc& @b 15 Aer condotoon will Le
2l ance no%a,/ le yarn.

s fuitfil

= Bilonial Sooselasy.
Mir. Thanas Spom o 8t. by

2






I have the honour to stats zhat the kX wndermentipned Offiocer
has been orxdered to join the B. E. F., and % leave london

" 37/10/16 .

-,

2/Lieut. J. Spooner.
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PROMOTTION.

Extract of Regimental Order dated August 8, 1916.
By Lieut.Col.8 ir.W.E.Davidson,K.C.M.G.,0fficer Comdg.

#498 L/Cpl. J. Spooner.

to be Second Lieutenant.

The above promotion to date from July 12, 1916,




MAY 6 1916

@m 8ir,
@’éf(&u%«bm?auﬂbf

addvtvonal é)?/édmfséoz As /a*—*t/% Leen tecetved
flem the DGecotd Qlfece of the Fhist Yfjew-
ﬁm%zm{ C?g?mmé %ma/m, lo the %M' ot

No, 498, L.C, J, S. Spooner, who was previously reported
at Wandsworth, Feb, 9th, suffering from myalgie and

jeundice, is now fit for liﬂt duty end was granted
farlough March 25,

This information has been received by mail,

C@’aw% %5%/{},

Mr, Thos, Spooner,
: Monroe St,




Feb, 12, 1916,

Yoot s,

additvanal m’%@m&‘m foars /a-f%af been tececved
Som the Pguoosd Gffee of e Foist Yo
foundland Pegiment, Lenden, lo the ofect lhat

Ho, 498, Iance-Corporal John Spoener, who wse previeusly
reported with myalgis at Malta Hovember 26th, arrived

at the Third Tomdon Gemeral Hocpital, VWendsworth, 9th
February, suffering from myalgia and Jawadice but that
his comdition is met serious,

Gouss Jlly. é-;

Belanial @‘“u&?.
Mr, Thomas Spoener,
30 Monroce St,




‘CR. 475

¥

Extract from Casuslties received frém P & R office
London, Feb.9th, 1916.

498 L/C. Speener, J. L/Nfld.R;

3rd London General Hospital. MyakgriaZ Jaundice.

o



CR Hi18
htruﬁ ¢l Sick and Vounded I_.C.Oa. anc Ken of tha Hediverranesn %

E Expediticnary Fores, Noi H, 530D, asted Peb. ilth 173,

Beei,

498 1/0. J. Spooner

i
i |
|
|
!
1

| HortoundRandese ... es., Jaumdice & Rhewatism.......Trans. %o Eng. per ES.

bm“ ex 8t. ht‘“'. E. Ghain Tuffieha Malta 25th. Jan. 1916,









C.R.4f

tht of Casualty List received from P&RO.London Dated
Jan. 23rd. 1916

498 L/C. J. Spooner

lst. Nfld, Begt. Myalgia.............. Trans. to Ghain Tuffisha

Camp Malta ex St, Paul's Mil, Hos, 1l0th. Jan., 19186.
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Extract of B:I._ok and Wowmded N,C.,0s.and Men of the Mediterranean Bxpld.'l.tgni-
ary Force, No: H. 3949, dated Dec. 18th. 1915, Wraie

498 L/C. J. Spooner

htl Hoﬂolmdland..... YRR w.lgi‘.......m. nl. m.. at. P‘ull. nlt

ex H.S. "iievassa® 36th. Novr. 19.5 -




C.R 0-F7%

Extrace of Sick and Wownded N.C.0s. and Men of the Nediterranean Expeditien
ary Force, No: H. 5929, dated Dec. 18th. 1916. AL A

498 1L/Cpl. J. Spooner

1 '.ﬂomdm‘.- eoeosese J‘]mm....... oooooo .mtt.d 36‘3!!.0&3 0.&.&1’.
station Suvla 17th. November 1915. L I i




‘ . ? =3 ‘ P‘ . - . .
E-tract from Nominzl Roll o:i:‘!\ﬁo. lst Bn.,N"1le@ «R7gt,
Emberked ot Devenjort for setive S¢rvice 20-8-15.

498 L/C. Spooner J.

4 c

Disembgrked Alsxandrie, 31-'8'-15. Proccedod to Abbassiz,

Ceiro,semc dete ., Cmberked 4lcmendrie for Gallinoli
13-9<15,
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PROMOTION.

i EXTRACT OF REGIMENTAL ORDER DATED JUNE 14, 1915.

BY LIEUT.COL.SIR.W.E.DAVIDSON,¥.CM.G.,0FFICER COMDG.
LIRUT.COL.COMDG. HAS BEEN PLEASED T0O MAKE THE
POLLOWING PROMOTION:
#498 PTE. J. SPOONTR,A CO.,
TO BE LANCE CORPORAL.

T S .




—r—r—

« QO ol Pr ST AL,

498 SPBSHEF Jonn.
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CR 445

John Spooner  yag attested for Genmral sexrvice
with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on ...39Bfs.14Be1914.
Rozimental No 498 was$ alloted to Ptes John Spooner.

AUTHORITY:
Record Ledger,
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5688/115

been recommended for £ months' convalescence, which

he wishes to spend at his home in Newfoundland.

) It is understood that he may be able to
arrange a passage by a steamer leaving 22nd ins§.
opportunities being uncertain, I have the honbur
ta apply on his behalf rér the necessary sanction to

leave the country.

I have the honour to be,
Bir,
Your obedient servant,

-

l!ljﬂl‘.
Paymaster & O, i/c Records.

-

fcer who has been boarded this dete has

The
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Copy of telegram from H.E. the Governor of Newfoundland
received 58, Viotoria Street, S.W. 1, 10 a,m, 12/8/17,

"Medical Board August 3pd found 2/Lieut, J. Spooner

. " (Newfoundland Regiment) unfit for 1ight duty for
"three months advise War Office and Officer Sommanding
"lst Battalion 2nd Battalion,"
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13433 /250. /R. &.C. 6th December, 7.

Secretary,
War Office, A.G.4.C.,
London, S.W. 1.

Sir, 2nd Lieut. J. Spooner, lst Newfoundland R.

A ———————————

I have to dnform you that telegraphic advice has been
received from the Hon. Minister of Militia, St. John's,
Newfoundland, that 2nd Lieut. J. Spooner was found by a
Medical Board to be unfit for light duty for six months.
(Date of Board is not yet known at this Office.)

I am, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

HA/JC.
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sir;-

1 have the honmour to report fhet at a Mediocal ]
Board held on Aug. 3rd. 2nd. Iieut. J. Spooner
was recommended ss "Unfi for Light Duty for three |

. months”. : i

T have been directed by Major Montgomerie to
request that Your Excellency cable this information
to TLonden.

I have the honour to be,
sir,
Your obediemt servant,

-

His Bmoellency,
8ir W.P. Davidson, K.C.M.G., Qapt. & Aoting 0.C.
Governor.
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